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PB PAGEZ EXAMINATIONS 

TERM TWO SCHEME OF LEARNING  2022 

KINDERGARTEN ONE (KG 1) 

WEEKS WEEK 

ENDING 

STRAND SUB-

STRANDS 

CONTENT 

STANDARD 

INDICATORS RESOURCES 

1 13-05-22 K1.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K1.3.1 

Our family 

values 

K1.3.1.1 K1.3.1.1.1, 

K1.3.1.1.2, 

K1.3.1.1.3 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, crayons, 

real objects, 

letter/sound cards.   

Big book, counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles, 

etc)   

2 20-05-22 K1.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K1.3.1 

Our family 

values 

K1.3.1.1 K1.3.1.1.4, 

K1.3.1.1.5, 

K1.3.1.1.6, 

K1.3.1.1.7 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, a wooden 

or plastic clock. 

Letter/sound cards.    

Big book, counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles, 

etc)      

3 27-05-22 K1.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K1.3.2 

My cultural 

values 

K1.3.2.1 K1.3.2.1.1, 

K1.3.2.1.2, 

K1.3.2.1.3, 

K1.3.2.1.4, 

K1.3.2.1.5, 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, crayons, 

real objects, 

letter/sound cards.   

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles, etc)      

4 03-06-22 K1.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K1.3.3 

Our religious 

values 

K1.3.3.1 

 

K1.3.3.1.1 

K1.3.3.1.2, 

K1.3.3.1.3,  

K1.3.3.1.4, 

K1.3.3.1.5 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards.   

Big book, crayons, 

real objects 

/pictures, counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles 

etc.)     

5 10-06-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

K1.3.4 

Our beliefs  

K1.3.4.1 

 

K1.3.4.1.1 

K1.3.4.1.2, 

K1.3.4.1.3, 

K1.3.4.1.4, 

  

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures,  Big book, 

crayons, real 

object/pictures, 2/3 

dimensional (2/3 D) 

shapes    

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)    

6 17-06-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K1.4.1 

Knowing the 

special  

places in my 

community  

K1.4.1.1 

 

 

K1.4.1.1.1, 

K1.4.1.1.2, 

K1.4.1.1.3,  

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards.    

Big book, crayons, 

etc. 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     



  

www.pbpagez.com 

7 24-06-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K1.4.1 

Knowing the 

special  

places in my 

community  

K1.4.1.1 

 

 

K1.4.1.1.4, 

K1.4.1.1.5,  

K1.4.1.1.6 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards.    

Big book, crayons, 

etc. 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

8 01-07-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K1.4.2 

Knowing 

(who) the 

important 

people/ 

occupation in 

my 

community    

K1.4.2.1 

 

K1.4.2.1.1 

K1.4.2.1.2, 

K1.4.2.1.3, 

K1.4.2.1.4, 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards. Crayons 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

9 08-07-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K1.4.2 

Knowing 

(who) the 

important 

people/ 

occupation in 

my 

community    

K1.4.2.1 

 

 

 

K1.4.1.1 

K1.4.2.1.5,  

K1.4.2.1.6 

 

 

K1.4.1.1.6 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards. Crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

10 15-07-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K1.4.3 

Knowing the 

special  

Leaders in 

my 

community 

K1.4.3.1 

 

K1.4.3.1.1, 

K1.4.3.1.2, 

K1.4.3.1.3, 

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures. Musical 

instruments (rattle 

and shakers), 

crayons. Counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles 

etc.)      

11 22-07-22 K1.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K1.4.3 

Knowing the 

special  

Leaders in 

my 

community 

K1.4.3.1 

 

K1.4.3.1.4, 

K1.4.3.1.5,  

K1.4.3.1.6 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures. Musical 

instruments (rattle 

and shakers) 

Big book, crayons 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)      

12 29-07-22 K1.5 

MY NATION 

GHANA 

K1.5.1 

History and 

celebration 

of Ghana’s 

independence  

K1.5.1.1 

  

K1.5.1.1.1, 

K1.5.1.1.2, 

K1.5.1.1.3, 

K1.5.1.1.4, 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, the map of 

Ghana showing the 

16 regions, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

13 05-08-22 K1.5 

MY NATION 

GHANA 

K1.5.1 

History and 

celebration 

of Ghana’s 

independence   

K1.5.1.1 

  

K1.5.1.1.5, 

K1.5.1.1.6, 

K1.5.1.1.7,  

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

14 12-08-22 EXAMINATION 
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TERM TWO SCHEME OF LEARNING  2022 

KINDERGARTEN TWO (KG 2) 

 

WEEKS WEEK 

ENDING 

STRAND SUB-

STRANDS 

CONTENT 

STANDARD 

INDICATORS RESOURCES 

1 13-05-22 K2.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K2.3.1 

My 

personal 

values  

K2.3.1.1 K2.3.1.1.1, 

K2.3.1.1.2, 

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)   

2 20-05-22 K2.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K2.3.1 

My 

personal 

values  

K2.3.1.1 K2.3.1.1.3, 

K2.3.1.1.4, 

K2.3.1.1.5, 

K2.3.1.1.6 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)   

3 27-05-22 K2.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K2.3.2 

My cultural 

values  

K2.3.2.1 K2.3.2.1.1, 

K2.3.2.1.2, 

K2.3.2.1.3 

K2.3.2.1.4, 

K2.3.2.1.5, 

K2.3.2.1.6 

Poster /cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)    

4 03-06-22 K2.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K2.3.3 

My 

national 

and civic 

values  

K2.3.3.1 K2.3.3.1.1, 

K2.3.3.1.2, 

K2.3.3.1.3 

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles etc.)      

5 10-06-22 K2.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K2.3.3 

My 

national 

and civic 

values  

K2.3.3.1 K2.3.3.1.4, 

K2.3.3.1.5, 

K2.3.3.1.6 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles etc.)      

6 17-06-22 K2.3 

VALUES 

AND 

BELIEFS 

K2.3.4 

Our beliefs   

K2.3.4.1 K2.3.4.1.1, 

K2.3.4.1.2, 

K2.3.4.1.3 

K2.3.4.1.4, 

K2.3.4.1.5, 

K2.3.4.1.6 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)    

7 24-06-22 K2.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K2.4.1 

Knowing 

the special  

places in 

my 

community  

K2.4.1.1 

 

K2.4.1.1.1,  

K2.4.1.1.2, 

K2.4.1.1.3,  

K2.4.1.1.4, 

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons, etc 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)    

8 01-07-22 K2.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K2.4.1 

Knowing 

the special  

places in 

my 

community  

K2.4.1.1 

 

K2.4.1.1.5,  

K2.4.1.1.6, 

K2.4.1.1.7 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons, etc 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)    

9 08-07-22 K2.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K2.4.2   

Knowing 

(who) the 

important 

people / 

K2.4.2.1 

 

K2.4.2.1.1,  

K2.4.2.1.2, 

K2.4.2.1.3,  

 

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards,  crayons 

Counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 
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occupation 

in my 

community    

marbles etc.)     

10 15-07-22 K2.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K2.4.2  

Knowing 

(who) the 

important 

people / 

occupation 

in my 

community    

K2.4.2.1 

 

K2.4.2.1.4, 

K2.4.2.1.5, 

K2.4.2.1.6,  

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures, letter/sound 

cards, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

11 22-07-22 K2.4 

MY LOCAL 

COMMUNITY 

 

K2.4.3 

Knowing 

the special  

leaders in 

my 

community 

K2.4.3.1 

 

K2.4.3.1.1, 

K2.4.3.1.2, 

K2.4.3.1.3, 

K2.4.3.1.4, 

K2.4.3.1.5,  

K2.4.3.1.6, 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures of political, 

traditional and 

religious leaders in 

our community, 

letter/sound cards,    

crayons, counters 

(straws, bottles tops, 

pebbles, marbles etc.)      

12 29-07-22 K2.5 

MY NATION 

GHANA 

K2.5.1 

History and 

celebrations 

of Ghana  

K2.5.1.1 

  

K2.5.1.1.1, 

K2.5.1.1.2, 

K2.5.1.1.3,  

K2.5.1.1.4, 

 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures depicting 

national celebrations 

such as 6th March, 

Farmer’s Day 

Celebration, Worker’s 

Day, etc. Letter cards. 

Big book, crayons, 

counters (straws, 

bottles tops, pebbles, 

marbles etc.)     

13 05-08-22 K2.5 

MY NATION 

GHANA 

K2.5.1 

History and 

celebrations 

of Ghana 

K2.5.1.1 

 

K2.5.1.1.5, 

K2.5.1.1.6, 

K2.5.1.1.7 

Poster/cut-outs 

pictures depicting 

national celebrations 

such as 6th March, 

Farmer’s Day 

Celebration, Worker’s 

Day, etc. Letter cards.   

Big book, crayons, 

currency notes and 

coins. 

14 12-08-22 EXAMINATION 

 

 


