



PB PAGEZ EXAMINATIONS



TERM TWO SCHEME OF LEARNING 2022

KINDERGARTEN ONE (KG 1)

<i>WEEKS</i>	<i>WEEK ENDING</i>	<i>STRAND</i>	<i>SUB-STRANDS</i>	<i>CONTENT STANDARD</i>	<i>INDICATORS</i>	<i>RESOURCES</i>
1	13-05-22	K1.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K1.3.1 Our family values	K1.3.1.1	K1.3.1.1.1, K1.3.1.1.2, K1.3.1.1.3	Poster/cut-outs pictures, crayons, real objects, letter/sound cards. Big book, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles, etc)
2	20-05-22	K1.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K1.3.1 Our family values	K1.3.1.1	K1.3.1.1.4, K1.3.1.1.5, K1.3.1.1.6, K1.3.1.1.7	Poster/cut-outs pictures, a wooden or plastic clock. Letter/sound cards. Big book, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles, etc)
3	27-05-22	K1.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K1.3.2 My cultural values	K1.3.2.1	K1.3.2.1.1, K1.3.2.1.2, K1.3.2.1.3, K1.3.2.1.4, K1.3.2.1.5,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, crayons, real objects, letter/sound cards. Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles, etc)
4	03-06-22	K1.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K1.3.3 Our religious values	K1.3.3.1	K1.3.3.1.1 K1.3.3.1.2, K1.3.3.1.3, K1.3.3.1.4, K1.3.3.1.5	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards. Big book, crayons, real objects /pictures, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
5	10-06-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.3.4 Our beliefs	K1.3.4.1	K1.3.4.1.1 K1.3.4.1.2, K1.3.4.1.3, K1.3.4.1.4,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, Big book, crayons, real object/pictures, 2/3 dimensional (2/3 D) shapes Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
6	17-06-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.4.1 Knowing the special places in my community	K1.4.1.1	K1.4.1.1.1, K1.4.1.1.2, K1.4.1.1.3,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards. Big book, crayons, etc. Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)

7	24-06-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.4.1 Knowing the special places in my community	K1.4.1.1	K1.4.1.1.4, K1.4.1.1.5, K1.4.1.1.6	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards. Big book, crayons, etc. Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
8	01-07-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.4.2 Knowing (who) the important people/ occupation in my community	K1.4.2.1	K1.4.2.1.1 K1.4.2.1.2, K1.4.2.1.3, K1.4.2.1.4,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards. Crayons Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
9	08-07-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.4.2 Knowing (who) the important people/ occupation in my community	K1.4.2.1 K1.4.1.1	K1.4.2.1.5, K1.4.2.1.6 K1.4.1.1.6	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards. Crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
10	15-07-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.4.3 Knowing the special Leaders in my community	K1.4.3.1	K1.4.3.1.1, K1.4.3.1.2, K1.4.3.1.3,	Poster/cut-outs pictures. Musical instruments (rattle and shakers), crayons. Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
11	22-07-22	K1.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K1.4.3 Knowing the special Leaders in my community	K1.4.3.1	K1.4.3.1.4, K1.4.3.1.5, K1.4.3.1.6	Poster/cut-outs pictures. Musical instruments (rattle and shakers) Big book, crayons Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
12	29-07-22	K1.5 MY NATION GHANA	K1.5.1 History and celebration of Ghana's independence	K1.5.1.1	K1.5.1.1.1, K1.5.1.1.2, K1.5.1.1.3, K1.5.1.1.4,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, the map of Ghana showing the 16 regions, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
13	05-08-22	K1.5 MY NATION GHANA	K1.5.1 History and celebration of Ghana's independence	K1.5.1.1	K1.5.1.1.5, K1.5.1.1.6, K1.5.1.1.7,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
14	12-08-22	EXAMINATION				

TERM TWO SCHEME OF LEARNING 2022

KINDERGARTEN TWO (KG 2)

WEEKS	WEEK ENDING	STRAND	SUB-STRANDS	CONTENT STANDARD	INDICATORS	RESOURCES
1	13-05-22	K2.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K2.3.1 My personal values	K2.3.1.1	K2.3.1.1.1, K2.3.1.1.2,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
2	20-05-22	K2.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K2.3.1 My personal values	K2.3.1.1	K2.3.1.1.3, K2.3.1.1.4, K2.3.1.1.5, K2.3.1.1.6	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
3	27-05-22	K2.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K2.3.2 My cultural values	K2.3.2.1	K2.3.2.1.1, K2.3.2.1.2, K2.3.2.1.3 K2.3.2.1.4, K2.3.2.1.5, K2.3.2.1.6	Poster /cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
4	03-06-22	K2.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K2.3.3 My national and civic values	K2.3.3.1	K2.3.3.1.1, K2.3.3.1.2, K2.3.3.1.3	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
5	10-06-22	K2.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K2.3.3 My national and civic values	K2.3.3.1	K2.3.3.1.4, K2.3.3.1.5, K2.3.3.1.6	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
6	17-06-22	K2.3 VALUES AND BELIEFS	K2.3.4 Our beliefs	K2.3.4.1	K2.3.4.1.1, K2.3.4.1.2, K2.3.4.1.3 K2.3.4.1.4, K2.3.4.1.5, K2.3.4.1.6	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
7	24-06-22	K2.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K2.4.1 Knowing the special places in my community	K2.4.1.1	K2.4.1.1.1, K2.4.1.1.2, K2.4.1.1.3, K2.4.1.1.4,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons, etc Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
8	01-07-22	K2.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K2.4.1 Knowing the special places in my community	K2.4.1.1	K2.4.1.1.5, K2.4.1.1.6, K2.4.1.1.7	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons, etc Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
9	08-07-22	K2.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K2.4.2 Knowing (who) the important people /	K2.4.2.1	K2.4.2.1.1, K2.4.2.1.2, K2.4.2.1.3,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons Counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles,

			occupation in my community			marbles etc.)
10	15-07-22	K2.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K2.4.2 Knowing (who) the important people / occupation in my community	K2.4.2.1	K2.4.2.1.4, K2.4.2.1.5, K2.4.2.1.6,	Poster/cut-outs pictures, letter/sound cards, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
11	22-07-22	K2.4 MY LOCAL COMMUNITY	K2.4.3 Knowing the special leaders in my community	K2.4.3.1	K2.4.3.1.1, K2.4.3.1.2, K2.4.3.1.3, K2.4.3.1.4, K2.4.3.1.5, K2.4.3.1.6,	Poster/cut-outs pictures of political, traditional and religious leaders in our community, letter/sound cards, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
12	29-07-22	K2.5 MY NATION GHANA	K2.5.1 History and celebrations of Ghana	K2.5.1.1	K2.5.1.1.1, K2.5.1.1.2, K2.5.1.1.3, K2.5.1.1.4,	Poster/cut-outs pictures depicting national celebrations such as 6th March, Farmer's Day Celebration, Worker's Day, etc. Letter cards. Big book, crayons, counters (straws, bottles tops, pebbles, marbles etc.)
13	05-08-22	K2.5 MY NATION GHANA	K2.5.1 History and celebrations of Ghana	K2.5.1.1	K2.5.1.1.5, K2.5.1.1.6, K2.5.1.1.7	Poster/cut-outs pictures depicting national celebrations such as 6th March, Farmer's Day Celebration, Worker's Day, etc. Letter cards. Big book, crayons, currency notes and coins.
14	12-08-22	EXAMINATION				